MCCSEMI.COM1/4Rev.4-11252025
SMAJ250(C)AQ THRU SMAJ440(C)AQ
IPPM
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation(Note 3) PPPM
Power Dissipation on Infinite
Heatsink  at Ta= 25°C  PD
Features
• Fully Automotive Qualified to AEC-Q101

Breakdown Voltage VBR
@IT
Maximun
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Marking Code
Bi）（（Uni） VRWM(V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA) Uni Bi
SMAJ250AQ SMAJ250CAQ 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 405.0 1.0 1 SZ VZ
SMAJ300AQ SMAJ300CAQ 300.0 335.00 371.00 1 486.0 0.8 1 TE UE
SMAJ350AQ SMAJ350CAQ 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 567.0 0.7 1 TG UG
SMAJ400AQ SMAJ400CAQ 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 648.0 0.6 1 TK UK
SMAJ440AQ SMAJ440CAQ 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 713.0 0.6 1 TM UM
TJ
TSTG
RθJL
RθJA ℃